To Kisofukushima Sta.

Bus fare (tax included) ALl sections= 200yen(except "K”)

® @ 0 K @ 6 ©® @®@ ® O
INR [BIERRRT Bus Turning Point 6:37| 7:14 | 8:24 9:38 110:25{11:45[13:12]15:49(17:39
P Ikenojiri 6:37| 7:1418:2419:3719:38110:25/11:45113:12]15:49]17:39
Bk Momoyama 6:38 ] 7:15 [ 8:25 9:39110:26{11:46[13:13]15:50{ 17:40
BAER Kuramoto Sta. 6:39 [ 7:16 | 8:26 9:40 |110:27|11:47)13:14]15:51|17:41
IZHT Tachimachi 6:40 | 7:18 | 8:27 9:41110:28(11:48[13:15]15:52(17:42
B&GT—IL B&G Swimming Pool 7:20] 8:29 9:43110:30111:50113:17|15:54|17:44
BT Kushigasita 6:42 | 7:22 8:31 9:45110:32(11:52[13:19]15:56( 17:46
FRIR Ogihara 6:42 [ 7:22 1 8:31 9:45(10:32]11:52113:19(15:56] 17:46
INEFDE Ononotaki Falls 6:43 8:32 9:46 110:33[11:53[13:20115:57(17:47
EEDER Nezamenotoko 7:25 9:42
= [EAR—LAKRER [Nursing Home"Kisoryo” 6:44 8:33 9:47 |110:34[11:54[13:21]15:58(17:48
% Bl Namegawa River 6:45 8:34 9:48 [10:35{11:55/13:22|15:5917:49
¢ |EsrE Prefectural Housing 6:46 8:35 9:49 110:36{11:56[13:23]16:00{17:50
é* PR Agematsu Junior High School | 6:46 8:35 9:49 110:36{11:56[13:23]16:00{17:50
= [HFILERT S Nakasendo Nezame 6:47 8:36 9:50 |1 10:37(11:57|13:24]16:01(17:51
FlERIAHL)  |Nakasendo Minami-mikari 6:48 8:37 9:51110:38[11:58[13:25/16:02[17:52
A& A |Nakasendo Kita-mikari 6:50 8:39 9:53110:40{12:00[13:27|16:04(17:54
[ Minami-Sakae machi 6:51| 7:27| 8:40 9:54 (10:41]12:01113:28[16:05]17:55
JbRET Kita-Sakae machi 6:51 | 7:28 | 8:40| 9:45] 9:54 [10:41)12:01{13:28|16:05]17:55
THT Shimomach i 6:52 | 7:29 | 8:41 9:55110:42(12:02[13:29]16:06[17:56
LAXER Agematsu Sta. 6:53 | 7:30 | 8:42 | 9:47] 9:56 [10:43)12:03[13:30{16:07|17:57
WEWELG Community Center "Iki iki” | 6:54 | 7:31(8:43]9:49]9:57|10:44|12:04(13:31(16:08
+E5E Jyuo-bashi Bridge 6:55| 7:32 | 8:44 9:58 110:45(12:05/13:32]16:09
HITEOKE Agematsu-ohashi Bridge 6:58 | 7:35 8:47 9:59 [10:46[12:06]13:33]16:10
MFIEUKE Kakehashi-ohashi Bridge 6:59 | 7:36 | 8:46 10:00]10:47[12:07)13:34[16:11
HREREF Itajikino 7:00 ) 7:37( 8:49 | 9:55]10:03[10:50|12:10{13:37|16:14
KEHS Roadside station Kiso Ichiba 8:50 10:04110:51)12:11113:38]16:15
A Godo 7:01) 7:38( 8:529:56|10:06[10:53|12:13[13:40|16:17
e Motohashi 7:02 7:39 8:53 10:07]10:54(12:14]13:41]16:18
~ [(BHRE Numatano 7:03 | 7:40 | 8:54 10:08(10:55(12:15]{13:42]16:19
S |=HiReE Sanshi Kaikan 7:05| 7:42 | 8:56 [10:00]10:10[{10:57|12:17{13:44[16:21
24 RERT Kiso Hospital 7:06 | 7:43 ] 8:57 10:11(10:58]12:18[13:45]16:22
=i A coop 7:07 | 7:44{ 8:58110:02]10:12(10:59]12:19[13:46|16:23
153 Shiobuchi 7:08 [ 7:451 8:59 10:13]11:00]12:20113:47|16:24
AERSHR Kisofukushima Sta. 7:09 | 7:46( 9:00 10:14111:01(12:21]13:48{16:25
R Yasawa T7:10 | 7:4719:01 10:15111:02|12:22113:49]|16:26
ZH] Honmachi T:14 1 7:51 [ 9:05 10:19111:06(12:26/13:53]16:30

*Red letters are suspended. (Saturday, Sunday and public holidays)

:K=Kuwachan Bus has different fares

New Year’s holidays are closed all day. (12/31~1/3)

If you go to Kiso town or Okuwa village, you need to pay 400 yen

@Agematsu Tourist Information Center +81 0264 52 1133




To Kuramoto Sta.

Bus fare (tax included) ALl sections= 200yen(except "K”)

@ @ B @ 06 K ©® K S W ® O
AHT Honmachi T17|8:4419:38 [10:51(11:55 15:04 16:2016:10{16:57
R Yasawa T7:2118:48 9:42 [10:55[11:59 15:08 16:24]16:14{17:01
RERBSHR Kisofukushima Sta. 7:2218:4919:43 (10:56112:00 15:09 16:25(16:15{17:02
B3 Shiobuchi 7:2318:50 [ 9:44 [10:57(12:01 15:10 16:26]16:16{17:03
~ [AD—7 A coop T:24 1 8:5119:45[10:58[12:02|13:00|15:1115:28]16:27)16:17|17:04
g | kemwk Kiso Hospital 7:26 |1 8:5319:47 [11:00]12:04]13:02{15:13]15:30(16:29{16:19|17:06
é; =EhEE Sanshi Kaikan T:27 1 8:5419:48 [11:01(12:05(13:03(15:14|15:31{16:30(16:20(17:07
< |SBEE Numatano 7:2818:5519:49 111:02(12:06 15:15 16:31(16:21(17:08
TS Motohashi 7:29 1 8:56 [ 9:50 [11:03(12:07 15:16 16:32(16:22{17:09
R Godo 7:30 [ 8:57 [ 9:51 [11:04[12:08(13:05[15:17{15:33(16:33|16:23[(17:10
KEHS Roadside station Kiso Ichiba 7:3118:5819:52 [11:05]12:09 15:18 16:34]16:24{17:11
REEF Itajikino 7:3218:5919:53 [11:06]12:10/13:06{15:19]15:34[16:35[16:25|17:12
MFFUKREE Kakehashi-ohashi Bridge 7:3319:00 [ 9:54 [11:07(12:11{13:07{15:20(15:35(16:36(16:26(17:13
HITEDOKE Agematsu-ohashi Bridge T7:3419:0119:55[11:08[12:12|13:08]15:21|15:36]16:37|16:27|17:14
+EE Jyuo-bashi Bridge T:3719:04 [ 9:58 [11:11(12:15(13:11{15:24{15:39(16:40(16:30(17:17
WEWELIG Community Center "Iki iki” 7:3819:05(9:59 [11:12(12:16(13:12(15:25(15:40(16:41(16:31(17:18
LEHER Agematsu Sta. 7:3919:06 [10:00(11:13}12:17(13:14(15:26(15:42(16:42|16:32(17:19[18:05
THT Shimomachi T:40 1 9:07 [10:0T(11:14(12:18[13:15(15:27{15:43[16:43(16:33[17:20(18:06
JbRET Kita-Sakae machi T:4119:08 [10:02(11:15(12:19(13:16(15:28{15:44(16:44(16:34(17:21(18:07
FASRET Minami-Sakae machi T:4119:08 [10:02(11:15(12:19(13:17(15:28{15:45(16:44(16:34(17:21(18:07
EEDEK Nezamenotoko 13:19 15:47)16:47|16:37
FlEdtAHMY  [Nakasendo Kita-mikari T:4219:09 [10:03[11:16(12:20 15:29 17:22118:08
= flErmAH MY [Nakasendo Minami-mikari T:4419:11 [10:05(11:18(12:22 15:31 17:24]18:10
% FLLERT Nakasendo Nezame T:4519:12 [10:06(11:19(12:23 15:32 17:25(18:11
25 R Agematsu Junior High School | 7:46|9:13]10:07(11:20(12:24 15:33 17:26]18:12
é; B=EEs Prefectural Housing T:4619:13110:07]11:20]12:24 15:34 17:26{18:12
= BN Namegawa River T:4T19:14 [10:08[11:21(12:25 15:35 17:27(18:13
EBAR—LAEE |Nursing Home”Kisoryo” 7:4819:15110:09]11:22]12:26 15:36 17:28118:14
INEF D Ononotaki Falls T:49 19:16 [10:10(11:23(12:27(13:21{15:37|15:49(16:49(16:39(17:29(18:15
FRIR Ogihara T:50 [ 9:17 [10:11(11:24(12:28(13:22(15:38(15:50(16:50(16:40(17:30(18:16
=R Kushigasita T50 1 917 [10:11(11:24(12:28(13:23[15:38(15:51(16:50(16:40(17:30(18:16
B&GT—IL B&G Swimming Pool 7:5219:19 [10:13[11:26(12:30 15:40 16:52116:42
hviil} Tachimachi T:5419:21 [10:15(11:28(12:32(13:25(15:42(15:53|16:54(16:44(17:34(18:20
BAER Kuramoto Sta. 7:5519:22 |110:16(11:29]12:33]13:25[15:43]15:53|16:55[16:45]17:35(18:21
BELL Momoyama T:56 1 9:23 [10:17(11:30(12:34(13:27(15:44|15:55[16:56(16:46(17:36(18:22
/R Ikenojiri T:5719:24 [10:18(11:31(12:35(13:28(15:45(15:56(16:57(16:47(17:37[18:23
INR [BIERRT Bus Turning Point T:5719:24 [10:18[11:31(12:35 15:45 16:57{16:47{17:37{18:23

*Red letters are suspended. (Saturday, Sunday and public holidays)

:K=Kuwachan Bus has different fares

XS runs for a period of 4/1~9/30. W runs for a period of 10/1~3/31.

XTo Nezamenotoko :The nearest bus stop for Nezamenotoko

New Year’s holidays are closed all day. (12/31~1/3)

is Nakasendo Nezame or Nezamenotoko.

If you go to Kiso town or Okuwa village, you need to pay 400 yen




